FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-13-199	98 SHE	ET U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF C	OMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			'	Patent and Trade	emark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		THE BILLIER	<u> </u>	▼ ,	7
To the Honorable Commissioner L	10076113	attached	original documents	s or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	urd	2. Name and addre	~ .	rty(ies)	XOEE
Henry J. McVicker	6-05-98	Name:	st, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? □ Yes & No	Internal Address:			2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:_	92 River R	oad	
 Security Agreement 	☐ Change of Name				
Other		City: Summit	State: _	NJ ZIP:	07901- 0709
Execution Date: March 4, 1991		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached	d? □ Yes ∭O No	*** *********************************
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s)	her with a new application,	the execution date of B. Patent No.(s)		: 11/26/96	<u>& 9/10/</u>
	her with a new application,	B. Patent No.(s)		:11/26/96	<u>& 9/1</u> 0/
	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	pplications and pa	atents involved	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made address. By Market Parket and Concerning document should be made address.	Additional numbers atta n correspondence uiled:	B. Patent No.(s)	pplications and pa	atents involved	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address. Name: Sandra B. Weiss	Additional numbers atta n correspondence uiled:	B. Patent No.(s) ched? • Yes & No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF & Enclosed & Authorized to	pplications and pa	40.00	: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be many sho	Additional numbers atta n correspondence uiled: Reavis & Pogue	B. Patent No.(s) ched? • Yes & No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF & Enclosed & Authorized to	R 3.41)s	40.00	: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address: Sandra B. Weiss Internal Address: Jones, Day,	Additional numbers atta n correspondence uiled: Reavis & Pogue	B. Patent No.(s) ched? • Yes & No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)s	40.00	: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address: Sandra B. Weiss Internal Address: Jones, Day, Street Address: 77 W. Wacker Street Address: 100000000000000000000000000000000000	Additional numbers atta n correspondence uiled: Reavis & Pogue Drive	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Tyes & No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)s	40.00 eposit accoun	t. (if fo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be many should be	Additional numbers atta n correspondence alled: Reavis & Pogue Drive L ZIP: 60601- 1692	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Tyes & No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF	pplications and particles and	40.00 eposit accoun	t. (if f
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address: Sandra B. Weiss Internal Address: Jones, Day, Street Address: 77 W. Wacker	Additional numbers attain correspondence uiled: Reavis & Pogue Drive L ZIP: 60601- 1692 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Tyes & No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF	pplications and particular policies of \$40.0 number:	40.00 eposit accounting by deposit accounting by deposit accounting to the counting by deposit accounting the counting the counting the counting by deposit accounting the counting the counting the counting by deposit accounting the counting th	t (if fe
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address: Sandra B. Weiss Internal Address: Jones, Day,	Additional numbers attain correspondence uiled: Reavis & Pogue Drive L ZIP: 60601- 1692 DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Tyes & No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CF	pplications and particular policies of \$40.0 number:	40.00 eposit accounting by deposit accounting by deposit accounting to the counting by deposit accounting the counting the counting the counting by deposit accounting the counting the counting the counting by deposit accounting the counting th	t (if fe

080200-019-013

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

MAR -6 1991

WHEREAS, I, HENRY J. McVICKER, residing at 51 Buxton Place, Chatham, New Jersey 07928, have made an invention in a METHOD FOR INJECTION-MOLDING AN ORTHOPEDIC DEVICE AND PRODUCT OF THE METHOD described in a patent application executed by me on the date set after my signature hereto; and

WHEREAS, AIRCAST, INC., a corporation, having its principal place of business at 92 River Road, Summit, New Jersey 07902-0709, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said AIRCAST, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said AIRCAST, INC., as assignee of the entire interest.

I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which AIRCAST, INC., its successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set after my signature.

Henry J. McVicker

RECORDED: 06/05/1998

 $\frac{3}{4}$

PATENT

REEL: 9295 FRAME: 0379